
Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gillett PA

South Creek July Shoot 2023
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

07/22/2023

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.309 0.182 0.169 0.142 0.103 0.257Dick Testa114 0.1706$

2 0.213 0.122 0.181 0.102 0.289 0.210Jack Sutton115 0.1808$

3 0.168 0.207 0.197 0.158 0.186 0.171Harley Baker113 0.1838$

4 0.161 0.109 0.251 0.318 0.110 0.210Bruce Lachapelle211 0.1996$

5 0.146 0.185 0.125 0.234 0.152 0.339James (Jim) Bendick106 0.2070$

6 0.197 0.123 0.240 0.186 0.192 0.339Jeff Peinhardt213 0.2160$

7 0.244 0.370 0.200 0.162 0.241 0.209Bob White105 0.2364$

8 0.361 0.199 0.298 0.240 0.378 0.125Blaine McRay116 0.2480 T1$

9 0.168 0.212 0.178 0.200 0.287 0.363Gary Amatrudo101 0.2480 T2

10 0.303 0.264 0.351 0.213 0.168 0.326Joseph Faucher110 0.2644$

11 0.140 0.179 0.335 0.247 0.251 0.415Jason Coye109 0.2854$

12 0.457 0.313 0.302 0.332 0.293 0.285Scott Miller112 0.3050$

13 0.434 0.339 0.221 0.366 0.319 0.297John Bendick119 0.3084

14 0.223 0.312 0.239 0.337 0.263 0.394Mike Mastrogiovanni108 0.3090$

15 0.251 0.224 0.299 0.382 0.379 0.404Bob Brushingham208 0.3376$

16 0.311 0.324 0.301 0.310 0.459 0.340Thomas Bendick206 0.3468

17 0.514 0.378 0.461 0.120 0.358 0.490Mindy Howard219 0.3614

18 0.604 0.460 0.567 0.295 0.440 0.608Henry Miller111 0.4740$

115   Sutton, Jack   0.102Small Group:

Small Groups by Match 0.140 0.109 0.125 0.102 0.103 0.125

GroupShooterNbrMatch
Cash Option Small Groups

Rank

Warmup 109 Jason Coye .1400

Match 1 211 Bruce Lachapelle .1091

115 Jack Sutton .1222

213 Jeff Peinhardt .1233

109 Jason Coye .1794

114 Dick Testa .1825

Match 2 106 James (Jim) Bendick .1251

114 Dick Testa .1692

115 Jack Sutton .1813

113 Harley Baker .1974

105 Bob White .2005

Match 3 115 Jack Sutton .1021

114 Dick Testa .1422

113 Harley Baker .1583

105 Bob White .1624

213 Jeff Peinhardt .1865

Match 4 114 Dick Testa .1031

211 Bruce Lachapelle .1102

106 James (Jim) Bendick .1523

110 Joseph Faucher .1684

113 Harley Baker .1865

Match 5 116 Blaine McRay .1251

113 Harley Baker .1712

105 Bob White .2093

115 Jack Sutton .2104

211 Bruce Lachapelle .2105
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gillett PA

South Creek July Shoot 2023
Light Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

07/22/2023

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.158 0.048 0.242 0.165 0.102Jeff Peinhardt213 0.1430$

2 0.157 0.150 0.201 0.164 0.214Bruce Lachapelle211 0.1772$

3 0.296 0.241 0.162 0.244 0.110Jason Coye109 0.2106$

4 0.148 0.074 0.395 0.240 0.250Dick Testa114 0.2214$

5 0.181 0.122 0.361 0.178 0.312Harley Baker113 0.2308$

6 0.176 0.202 0.185 0.308 0.295Mike Mastrogiovanni108 0.2332$

7 0.201 0.240 0.224 0.239 0.278Bob White105 0.2364$

8 0.158 0.160 0.252 0.327 0.307Henry Miller111 0.2408$

9 0.322 0.148 0.178 0.346 0.226Jack Sutton115 0.2440$

10 0.240 0.198 0.208 0.235 0.345Gary Amatrudo101 0.2452

11 0.224 0.399 0.237 0.279 0.132James (Jim) Bendick106 0.2542$

12 0.364 0.265 0.304 0.210 0.198Bob Brushingham208 0.2682$

13 0.221 0.348 0.315 0.276 0.437Blaine McRay116 0.3194$

14 0.278 0.520 0.284 0.232 0.291Scott Miller112 0.3210$

15 0.314 0.242 0.501 0.483 0.236Joseph Faucher110 0.3552$

16 0.181 0.490 0.460 0.518 0.395John Bendick119 0.4088

17 0.608 0.402 0.560 0.374 0.365Mindy Howard219 0.4618

18 0.263 0.573 0.526 0.442 0.857Thomas Bendick206 0.5322

213   Peinhardt, Jeff   0.048Small Group:

Small Groups by Match 0.148 0.048 0.162 0.164 0.102

GroupShooterNbrMatch
Cash Option Small Groups

Rank

Match 1 114 Dick Testa .1481

211 Bruce Lachapelle .1572

213 Jeff Peinhardt .1583

111 Henry Miller .1584

108 Mike Mastrogiovanni .1765

Match 2 213 Jeff Peinhardt .0481

114 Dick Testa .0742

113 Harley Baker .1223

115 Jack Sutton .1484

211 Bruce Lachapelle .1505

Match 3 109 Jason Coye .1621

115 Jack Sutton .1782

108 Mike Mastrogiovanni .1853

211 Bruce Lachapelle .2014

105 Bob White .2245

Match 4 211 Bruce Lachapelle .1641

213 Jeff Peinhardt .1652

113 Harley Baker .1783

208 Bob Brushingham .2104

112 Scott Miller .2325

Match 5 213 Jeff Peinhardt .1021

109 Jason Coye .1102

106 James (Jim) Bendick .1323

208 Bob Brushingham .1984

211 Bruce Lachapelle .2145
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gillett PA

South Creek July Shoot 2023
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

07/23/2023

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.326 0.305 0.387 0.437 0.490 0.630Jeff Peinhardt213 0.2249$

2 0.452 0.394 0.463 0.492 0.463 0.624Ron Burdick216 0.2436$

3 0.616 0.673 0.411 0.549 0.456 0.368Bob White105 0.2457$

4 0.402 0.335 0.600 0.703 0.508 0.337Harley Baker113 0.2483$

5 0.323 0.414 0.335 0.551 0.469 0.720Dick Testa114 0.2489$

6 0.241 0.603 0.568 0.339 0.676 0.329Jack Sutton115 0.2515$

7 0.708 0.712 0.457 0.580 0.329 0.695James (Jim) Bendick106 0.2773$

8 0.442 0.615 0.325 0.559 0.759 0.541Bruce Lachapelle211 0.2799$

9 0.362 0.710 0.653 0.287 0.623 0.678Jason Coye109 0.2951$

10 0.489 0.540 0.890 0.464 0.580 0.544Joseph Faucher110 0.3018$

11 0.580 0.696 0.562 0.524 0.689 0.757Scott Miller112 0.3228$

12 0.453 0.463 0.599 0.769 1.159 0.341Gary Amatrudo101 0.3331

13 0.799 0.487 0.615 0.814 1.052 0.416Blaine McRay116 0.3384$

14 0.517 0.470 0.787 0.778 0.671 0.843Henry Miller111 0.3549$

15 0.472 0.704 0.591 0.752 0.617 1.074Mike Mastrogiovanni108 0.3738$

16 0.626 0.532 0.704 1.044 0.860 0.667John Bendick119 0.3807

17 0.737 0.811 0.770 0.754 1.096 0.790Mindy Howard219 0.4221

18 1.379 0.669 0.489 0.904 0.940 1.347Thomas Bendick206 0.4349

19 0.651 3.160 0.564 0.887 0.543 0.817Bob Brushingham208 0.5971$

109   Coye, Jason   0.287Small Group:

Small Groups by Match 0.241 0.305 0.325 0.287 0.329 0.329

GroupShooterNbrMatch
Cash Option Small Groups

Rank

Warmup 115 Jack Sutton .2410

Match 1 213 Jeff Peinhardt .3051

113 Harley Baker .3352

216 Ron Burdick .3943

114 Dick Testa .4144

111 Henry Miller .4705

Match 2 211 Bruce Lachapelle .3251

114 Dick Testa .3352

213 Jeff Peinhardt .3873

105 Bob White .4114

106 James (Jim) Bendick .4575

Match 3 109 Jason Coye .2871

115 Jack Sutton .3392

213 Jeff Peinhardt .4373

110 Joseph Faucher .4644

216 Ron Burdick .4925

Match 4 106 James (Jim) Bendick .3291

105 Bob White .4562

216 Ron Burdick .4633

114 Dick Testa .4694

213 Jeff Peinhardt .4905

Match 5 115 Jack Sutton .3291

113 Harley Baker .3372

105 Bob White .3683

116 Blaine McRay .4164

211 Bruce Lachapelle .5415
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Date: 
South Creek Northern Tier Gillett PA

South Creek July Shoot 2023
Light Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

07/23/2023

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

International Benchrest Shooters     Region : Group

1 0.410 0.338 0.306 0.504 0.450Jeff Peinhardt213 0.2008$

2 0.474 0.343 0.403 0.575 0.400Harley Baker113 0.2195$

3 0.568 0.653 0.397 0.249 0.448Jack Sutton115 0.2315$

4 0.810 0.618 0.419 0.600 0.742Henry Miller111 0.3189$

5 0.535 0.852 0.518 0.640 0.651James (Jim) Bendick106 0.3196$

6 0.375 0.717 0.650 0.698 0.762Ron Burdick216 0.3202$

7 0.741 0.518 0.665 1.007 0.344Bob White105 0.3275$

8 0.327 0.939 1.036 0.722 0.320Bruce Lachapelle211 0.3344$

9 0.881 0.633 0.608 0.817 0.458Dick Testa114 0.3397$

10 0.472 1.029 0.661 0.452 0.929Bob Brushingham208 0.3543$

11 0.871 0.988 0.526 0.471 0.875Gary Amatrudo101 0.3731

12 0.381 0.872 0.661 0.917 0.909Jason Coye109 0.3740$

13 0.862 0.872 0.541 0.700 0.772Joseph Faucher110 0.3747$

14 0.513 1.223 0.854 0.560 0.622Thomas Bendick206 0.3772

15 0.822 1.063 0.404 0.591 0.952Scott Miller112 0.3832$

16 0.719 0.731 0.695 0.894 0.816Blaine McRay116 0.3855$

17 1.042 1.018 0.545 1.034 0.490John Bendick119 0.4129

18 0.860 0.746 0.803 0.795 1.048Mike Mastrogiovanni108 0.4252$

19 0.789 1.200 10.000 1.287 1.450Mindy Howard219 1.4726

115   Sutton, Jack   0.249Small Group:

Small Groups by Match 0.327 0.338 0.306 0.249 0.320

GroupShooterNbrMatch
Cash Option Small Groups

Rank

Match 1 211 Bruce Lachapelle .3271

216 Ron Burdick .3752

109 Jason Coye .3813

213 Jeff Peinhardt .4104

208 Bob Brushingham .4725

Match 2 213 Jeff Peinhardt .3381

113 Harley Baker .3432

105 Bob White .5183

111 Henry Miller .6184

114 Dick Testa .6335

Match 3 213 Jeff Peinhardt .3061

115 Jack Sutton .3972

113 Harley Baker .4033

112 Scott Miller .4044

111 Henry Miller .4195

Match 4 115 Jack Sutton .2491

208 Bob Brushingham .4522

213 Jeff Peinhardt .5043

113 Harley Baker .5754

112 Scott Miller .5915

Match 5 211 Bruce Lachapelle .3201

105 Bob White .3442

113 Harley Baker .4003

115 Jack Sutton .4484

213 Jeff Peinhardt .4505
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gillett PA

HV5‐100 HV5‐200RANK SHOOTER AGG

South Creek July Shoot 2023

International Benchrest Shooters

07/22/2023 ‐ 07/23/2023
Heavy Varmint Agg ‐ Sorted By Rank

0.1706 0.2489Dick Testa 0.20971$
0.1838 0.2483Harley Baker 0.21602$
0.1808 0.2515Jack Sutton 0.21623$
0.2160 0.2249Jeff Peinhardt 0.22054$
0.1996 0.2799Bruce Lachapelle 0.23985$
0.2364 0.2457Bob White 0.24116$
0.2070 0.2773James (Jim) Bendick 0.24227$
0.2644 0.3018Joseph Faucher 0.28318$
0.2854 0.2951Jason Coye 0.29039$
0.2480 0.3331Gary Amatrudo 0.290510
0.2480 0.3384Blaine McRay 0.293211$
0.3050 0.3228Scott Miller 0.313912$
0.3090 0.3738Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.341413$
0.3084 0.3807John Bendick 0.344514
0.3468 0.4349Thomas Bendick 0.390815
0.3614 0.4221Mindy Howard 0.391816
0.4740 0.3549Henry Miller 0.414517$
0.3376 0.5971Bob Brushingham 0.467418$

Total Shooters 18
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gillett PA

HV5‐100 HV5‐200RANK SHOOTER AGG

South Creek July Shoot 2023

International Benchrest Shooters

07/22/2023 ‐ 07/23/2023
Heavy Varmint Agg ‐ Sorted By Rank

South Creek July Shoot 2023
Heavy Varmint Agg ‐ Equipment List

1Rank:
BatAction:

Dick Testa
6ppcCaliber: KreigerBarrel:

Smith: GoodlingStock: ScarbroughStocker:
AA 65Blt/Wgt: 133  30Pwdr/Wgt: NFScope/Pwr:
205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

2Rank:
BatAction:

Harley Baker
6ppcCaliber: KreigerBarrel:

Sta‐MolySmith: HunterStock: Stocker:
HB 65Blt/Wgt: N133 300Pwdr/Wgt: March 48Scope/Pwr:
205Primer: lapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

3Rank:
PandaAction:

Jack Sutton
6ppcCaliber: Hart RBBarrel:

HartRBSmith: SixStock: Stocker:
Ruby 66Blt/Wgt: H322 28Pwdr/Wgt: Leupold  40Scope/Pwr:
F205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

4Rank:
BatAction:

Jeff Peinhardt
6ppcCaliber: kreigerBarrel:

SelfSmith: ScovilleStock: Stocker:
self  65.5Blt/Wgt: V133  30.6Pwdr/Wgt: March 48xScope/Pwr:
205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

5Rank:
BatAction:

Bruce Lachapelle
6ppcCaliber: HartBarrel:

selfSmith: McMillanStock: Stocker:
self 52 BTBlt/Wgt: N133 26Pwdr/Wgt: Leupold 40xScope/Pwr:
205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

6Rank:
BATAction:

Bob White
6ppcCaliber: BruxBarrel:

B WhiteSmith: LarsenStock: Stocker:
Peinhardt 66Blt/Wgt: LT 32  28.4Pwdr/Wgt: March 10‐60xScope/Pwr:
F 205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

7Rank:
BatAction:

James (Jim) Bendick
6ppcCaliber: ShelinBarrel:

B WhiteSmith: McMillanStock: Stocker:
Blt/Wgt: 29.6Pwdr/Wgt: NFScope/Pwr:

CCIPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

8Rank:
FarleyAction:

Joseph Faucher
6ppcCaliber: KreigerBarrel:

CoatesSmith: LeonardStock: Stocker:
OWL 65Blt/Wgt: !33 29.2Pwdr/Wgt: Leupold 45Scope/Pwr:
FedPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

9Rank:
BATAction:

Jason Coye
6ppcCaliber: BartleinBarrel:

CoyeSmith: LeonardStock: Stocker:
Coye 66Blt/Wgt: N133 30Pwdr/Wgt: NF 42xScope/Pwr:
205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

10Rank:
RimrockAction:

Gary Amatrudo
6ppcCaliber: HartBarrel:

BordenSmith: RimrockStock: Stocker:
Niemi 66Blt/Wgt: XBR 30.0Pwdr/Wgt: Weaver 50Scope/Pwr:
FedPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gillett PA

LV5‐100 LV5‐200RANK SHOOTER AGG

South Creek July Shoot 2023

International Benchrest Shooters

07/22/2023 ‐ 07/23/2023
Light Varmint Grans ‐ Sorted By Rank

0.1430 0.2008Jeff Peinhardt 0.17191$
0.2308 0.2195Harley Baker 0.22522$
0.2440 0.2315Jack Sutton 0.23783$
0.1772 0.3344Bruce Lachapelle 0.25584$
0.2408 0.3189Henry Miller 0.27985$
0.2214 0.3397Dick Testa 0.28056$
0.2364 0.3275Bob White 0.28197$
0.2542 0.3196James (Jim) Bendick 0.28698$
0.2106 0.3740Jason Coye 0.29239$
0.2452 0.3731Gary Amatrudo 0.309110
0.2682 0.3543Bob Brushingham 0.311211$
0.2332 0.4252Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.329212$
0.3210 0.3832Scott Miller 0.352113$
0.3194 0.3855Blaine McRay 0.352414$
0.3552 0.3747Joseph Faucher 0.365015$
0.4088 0.4129John Bendick 0.410916
0.5322 0.3772Thomas Bendick 0.454717
0.4618 1.4726Mindy Howard 0.967218

Total Shooters 18
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gillett PA

LV5‐100 LV5‐200RANK SHOOTER AGG

South Creek July Shoot 2023

International Benchrest Shooters

07/22/2023 ‐ 07/23/2023
Light Varmint Grans ‐ Sorted By Rank

South Creek July Shoot 2023
Light Varmint Grans ‐ Equipment List

1Rank:
BatAction:

Jeff Peinhardt
6ppcCaliber: KreigerBarrel:

SelfSmith: ScovilleStock: Stocker:
Self 65.5Blt/Wgt: V133 30.6Pwdr/Wgt: March 48xScope/Pwr:
205Primer: LApuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

2Rank:
BatAction:

Harley Baker
6ppcCaliber: KreigerBarrel:

CampbellSmith: LeonardStock: Stocker:
HB 65Blt/Wgt: N133 300Pwdr/Wgt: March 48Scope/Pwr:
205Primer: LaouaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

3Rank:
PandaAction:

Jack Sutton
6ppcCaliber: Hart RBBarrel:

Hart RBSmith: SixStock: Stocker:
Ruby 66Blt/Wgt: H322 28Pwdr/Wgt: Leupold 40Scope/Pwr:
F205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

4Rank:
BatAction:

Bruce Lachapelle
22ppcCaliber: HartBarrel:

SelfSmith: McMillanStock: Stocker:
Self 52 BTBlt/Wgt: N133  26Pwdr/Wgt: Leupold 40xScope/Pwr:
205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

5Rank:
BordenAction:

Henry Miller
6ppcCaliber: KreigerBarrel:

LaChapelleSmith: MillerStock: Stocker:
Miller 52Blt/Wgt: LT32   26.5Pwdr/Wgt: March 48Scope/Pwr:
205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

6Rank:
BatAction:

Dick Testa
6ppcCaliber: KreigerBarrel:

GoodlingSmith: ScarbroughStock: Stocker:
AA 65Blt/Wgt: 133 30Pwdr/Wgt: NF 42Scope/Pwr:
205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

7Rank:
BatAction:

Bob White
6ppcCaliber: BruxBarrel:

B WhiteSmith: ScarbroughStock: Stocker:
Peinhardt 66Blt/Wgt: LT32  28.4Pwdr/Wgt: NF  42xScope/Pwr:
Fed 205Primer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

8Rank:
BatAction:

James (Jim) Bendick
6ppcCaliber: ShelinBarrel:

B WhiteSmith: McMillanStock: Stocker:
Blt/Wgt: N133 29.6Pwdr/Wgt: NFScope/Pwr:

CCIPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

9Rank:
BatAction:

Jason Coye
6ppcCaliber: BartleinBarrel:

CoyeSmith: LeonardStock: Stocker:
Coye 66Blt/Wgt: N13 30Pwdr/Wgt: NF 42xScope/Pwr:
205mPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:

10Rank:
RimrockAction:

Gary Amatrudo
6ppcCaliber: HartBarrel:

BordenSmith: RimrockStock: Stocker:
Niemi 66Blt/Wgt: XBR 30.Pwdr/Wgt: Weaver 36Scope/Pwr:
FedPrimer: LapuaCase: Tuner: Trigger:
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Region:  Group
South Creek Northern Tier,  Gillett PA

HV5‐100 HV5‐200 LV5‐100 LV5‐200RANK SHOOTER AGG

South Creek July Shoot 2023

International Benchrest Shooters

07/22/2023 ‐ 07/23/2023
2 Gun Agg ‐ Sorted By Rank

0.2160 0.2249 0.1430 0.2008Jeff Peinhardt 0.19621$
0.1838 0.2483 0.2308 0.2195Harley Baker 0.22062$
0.1808 0.2515 0.2440 0.2315Jack Sutton 0.22703$
0.1706 0.2489 0.2214 0.3397Dick Testa 0.24514$
0.1996 0.2799 0.1772 0.3344Bruce Lachapelle 0.24785$
0.2364 0.2457 0.2364 0.3275Bob White 0.26156$
0.2070 0.2773 0.2542 0.3196James (Jim) Bendick 0.26457$
0.2854 0.2951 0.2106 0.3740Jason Coye 0.29138$
0.2480 0.3331 0.2452 0.3731Gary Amatrudo 0.29989
0.2480 0.3384 0.3194 0.3855Blaine McRay 0.322810$
0.2644 0.3018 0.3552 0.3747Joseph Faucher 0.324011$
0.3050 0.3228 0.3210 0.3832Scott Miller 0.333012$
0.3090 0.3738 0.2332 0.4252Mike Mastrogiovanni 0.335313$
0.4740 0.3549 0.2408 0.3189Henry Miller 0.347114$
0.3084 0.3807 0.4088 0.4129John Bendick 0.377715
0.3376 0.5971 0.2682 0.3543Bob Brushingham 0.389316$
0.3468 0.4349 0.5322 0.3772Thomas Bendick 0.422817
0.3614 0.4221 0.4618 1.4726Mindy Howard 0.679518

Total Shooters 18
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